* Decision of the Standing Committee of the National People's Congress on the Addition to the List of National Laws in Annex III to the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China

(Adopted at the Twentieth Session of the Standing Committee of the Thirteenth National People's Congress on 30 June 2020)

In accordance with the "Decision of the National People's Congress on Establishing and Improving the Legal System and Enforcement Mechanism for the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region to Safeguard National Security", the Twentieth Session of the Standing Committee of the Thirteenth National People's Congress decides: the national law being the "Law of the People's Republic of China on Safeguarding National Security in the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region" is added to the list of laws in Annex III to the Basic Law of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region of the People's Republic of China, and shall be applied locally by way of promulgation by the Region.

Note:

^{*} This English translation is prepared by the Department of Justice, Government of the Hong Kong Special Administrative Region. It is for reference purposes and has no legislative effect.